OR: LINCOLN COUNTY



Resolution 2023-04

APPOINT SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS

THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR LINCOLN COUNTY, MONTANA FINDS:

- 1. Historically, Lincoln County has had difficulty filling the Superintendent of Schools elected position through the regular election process.
- 2. On April 28, 2021 the Board of Commissioners held a public hearing regarding separating the Treasurer and Superintendent of Schools, and
- 3. On June 2, 2021, pursuant to 7-33-2206 MCA, the Board of Commissioners signed Resolution 2021-13 to appoint a qualified individual to serve as an interim County Superintendent of Schools until which time the position is filled through the next general election, and
- 4. On June 16, 2021 the Board of Commissioners signed Resolution 2021-17 to establish the Office of County Superintendent of Schools, and
- 5. The 2022 Federal General Election was held on November 8, 2022. The position of Superintendent of Schools currently remains vacant, therefore,

THE BOARD RESOLVES:

To Appoint an interim Superintendent of Schools pursuant to 7-33-2206 MCA until which time the position is filled through the next general election in 2024.

THE BOARD FURTHER RESOLVES:

- 1. If a provision of this resolution conflicts with a provision of a previously adopted resolution, this resolution will prevail.
- 2. This resolution and its various sections, clauses and paragraphs are severable. If any part, sentence, clause or phrase is adjudged to be unconstitutional or invalid, the remainder of the resolution will not be affected.





- 3. This resolution will be effective immediately upon adoption, in accordance with § 7-5-123, MCA.
- 4. This Board directs that this resolution be entered into the minutes and signed by the Chair of the Board in accordance with § 7-5-121, MCA.

END OF RESOLUTION

Approved as	to Form:	
1/10	DRINA	
Marca		_
Marcia Boris	County Attorney	

Date presented to the Board 1-4-2023 Approved () Disapproved () Amended ()

Adopted this 4th day of January 2023

LINCOLN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Josh Letcher, Chair

ATTEST:

Robin Benson, Clerk of the Board

Resolution 2023-04